DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$15.00

2015-856288 01/30/2015 10:48 AM

\$15.00

Pgs=2

WFG LENDER SERVICES KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E03

APN: 1220-16-210-146 **R.P.T.T.:** \$0.00 Exempt: (3)

Recording Requested By: Eric Lavars 1209 Monarch Lane Gardnerville, Nevada 89460 After Recording Mail To: Eric and Michelle Lavars 1209 Monarch Lane Gardnerville, Nevada 89460 Send Subsequent Tax Bills To: Eric and Michelle Lavars 1209 Monarch Lane Gardnerville, Nevada 89460

GRANT, BARGAIN, AND SALE DEED

TITLE OF DOCUMENT

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH THAT, Eric Lavars and Michelle Lavars, who acquired title as Michell Pruitt, husband and wife, as joint tenants, FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby GRANT, BARGAIN, SELL, AND CONVEY, to Eric Lavars and Michelle Lavars, husband and wife, as joint tenants with right of survivorship, and not as tenants in common, whose address is 1209 Monarch Lane, Gardnerville, Nevada 89460,

ALL that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

LOT 6 IN BLOCK H AS SAID LOT AND BLOCK ARE SHOWN ON THAT CERTAIN MAP ENTITLED "AMENDED MAP OF RANCHOS ESTATES", FILED FOR RECORD ON OCTOBER 30, 1972, IN BOOK 1072, PAGE 642 AS DOCUMENT NO. 62493.

Per NRS 111.312 - The Legal Description appeared previously in **Deed**, recorded on **May** 26, 2010, as Book 510, Page 5116, Document No. 764276 in Douglas County Records, Douglas County, Nevada.

MORE commonly known as: 1209 Monarch Lane Gardnerville, Nevada 89460

Subject To: Restrictions, Conditions, Covenants, Rights, Rights of Way, and Easements now of record, if any.

TOGETHER with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

_	ric Lavars All Densety 100 15 . Michelle Lavars
	TATE OF NEVADA OUNTY OF NOW G-VAS
T1	his instrument was acknowledged before me, this day of SANUARY, 2015, by Eric Lavars and Michelle Lavars. NOTARY STAMP/SEAL
	Robert D McNooly otary Public NOTARY tle and Rank
М	y Commission Expires: 4-23-6 ROBERT D. MCNEELY

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1.	Assessor Parcel Numb a) <u>1220-16-210-146</u> b) c)	· ·				1
	d)		FOR RECO	ORDER'S OPTIONAL	USE ONLY	
2.	Type of Property:		Dook:	/Instrument #: Page:		
	a) Vacant Land c) Condo/Townhore e) Apt. Bldg g) Agricultural Other:	b) 🗴 Single Fam. Fuse d) 2-4 Plex f) Comm'l/Ind'l h) Mobile Home	Res. Date of Re Notes:	cording:	1	
3.	Total Value /Sales Pric Deed in Lieu of Foreck Transfer Tax Value: Real Property Transfer	osure Only (value of propert	y) (\$ \$	0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00		
4.	If Exemption Claimed			/ /		
		ption per NRS 375.090, Sec		amend wife's nam		
	D. Explain Reason for	Exemption: No conside TRUE STATUS	ration transfer to	amend wite's nam	<u>ie.</u>	
5.		stage being transferred:	%			
an proti oti at	75.060 and NRS 375.11 and belief, and can be solved herein. Further her determination of addition of addition.	declares and acknowledge 10, that the information pro upported by documentation more, the parties agree the ditional tax due, may result nt to NRS 375.030, the Buy owed.	vided is correct to n if called upon to nat disallowance of in a penalty of 10 er and Seller shall	the best of their in substantiate the in of any claimed exe % of the tax due play be jointly and seve	nformation nformation mption, or us interest rally liable	
Sie	gnature:		Canacity:	Grentur Grentee		
Marie Control				C		
Si	gnature:		Capacity:	Greater		
	ELLER (GRANTOR) INI (REQUIRED)			NTEE) INFORMAT UIRED)	ION	
Pr	int Name: Eric Lava	ars/Michell Pruitt	Print Name:	Eric Lavars/ M≀	chelle L	AVARS
Αc	ddress: 1209 Mor	narch Lane	Address:	1209 Monarch La	ane	
	ty: Gardner	76.	City:	Gardnerville		
	ate: Nevada	Zip: 89460	State:		ip: 89460	
<u>((</u>	OMPANY/PERSON RE	QUESTING RECORDING (required if not se	eller or buyer)		
	int Name: WFG	LENDING TOWNSOUTE RO	Escrow #:			
	ty, State, Zip: \(\frac{1}{2}\)	are village ca	91361			

(AS A PUBLIC RECORD, THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED)